Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
IlWells Fargo Bank	FORMERLY Norwest Business Credit, Inc.	102/25/2008	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Annalee Mobilitee Dolls, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Reservoir Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 708
City:	Meredith
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03253-0708
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1762805	ANNALEE
Registration Number:	1754041	
Registration Number:	2014643	THE COLLECTOR
Registration Number:	1784083	ANNALEE DOLL SOCIETY
Registration Number:	1860981	
Registration Number:	1831446	ANNALEE MOBILITEE DOLLS
Registration Number:	2035698	"ITSIE"
Registration Number:	2035487	LOGO KID
Registration Number:	2219519	
Serial Number:	75271129	THE MUSEUM COLLECTION ANNALEE DAVIS THORNDIKE
Serial Number:	75271128	ANNALEE'S DOLLS OF THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900100442

REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0130

TRADEMARK

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081820-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Massicotte
Signature:	/Michelle A. Massicotte/
Date:	03/03/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=TMReleaseWellsFargo#page1.tif source=TMReleaseWellsFargo#page2.tif source=TMReleaseWellsFargo#page3.tif source=TMReleaseWellsFargo#page4.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION AGREEMENT

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of February ____, 2008, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., with a principal place of business at 300 Commercial Street, Boston, MA 02109 (the "Lender") in favor of ANNALEE MOBILITEE DOLLS, INC., a New Hampshire corporation with a principal place of business at 50 Reservoir Road, P.O. Box 708, Meredith, NH 03253-0708 (the "Borrower").

Preliminary Statements:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the term and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 1998 (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or modified, from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Borrower granted to the Lender a security interest in, among other things, all of the rights, title and interests of the Borrower in and to (a) the trademarks and service marks described and listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (b) the patents described and listed in Schedule B attached hereto, and the copyrights described and listed in Schedule C attached hereto, (collectively, the "Collateral") in order to secure all indebtedness, obligations and liabilities of the Borrower to the Lender, whether now existing or hereafter arising (collectively, the "Secured Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full payment by the Borrower of the Secured Obligations, the Lender now wishes to release, terminate and discharge its security interest and lien on the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the full payment of the Secured Obligations, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its security interests and liens on the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Agreement as an instrument under its seal as of the date first written above.

10849083.2

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Title: Assistant Vice President Its duly authorized officer

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffolk

BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. for its stated purpose.

On this 25th day	of February, 2008, before	e me, the undersioned	notary public, personally
appeared <u>Jelliey</u>	Munta	o mo, mo andersigned	notary public, personally
1118 30 111	level and	C = * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	as Good. RGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION F/K/Á NO	RWEST RUSINESS CI		
for and on behalf of WELL BUSINESS CREDIT INC	S FARGO BANK NAT	TONIAL ASSOCIATION	hat ne/sne signed it voluntarily
BUSINESS CREDIT INC	for its stated	TOWNE WASOCIA HE	IN F/K/A NORWEST

Notary Public

My commission expires: JAFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL

10849083.2

THE FOREGOING RELEASE IS HEREBY ACCEPTED BY THE UNDERSIGNED:

ANNALEE MOBILITEE DOLLS, INC. By:	
State of New Hampshire County of De Mina	
On this day of February, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, person appeared David B. Pelletier, as Chief Executive Officer of ANNALEE MOBILITEE DOLLS proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which was his/her driver's licens person whose name is on the foregoing Release and Termination Agreement, and acknowledge that he/she signed it voluntarily, for and on behalf of ANNALEE MOBILITEE DOLLS, INC. stated purpose.	, INC., to be the
Notary Public In Smit	L

3

HEATHER ANN SMITH, Notary Public My Commission Expires September 27, 2011

My commission expires:
[AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL]

10849072.2

___.

SCHEDULE A

No.	Trademark/Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	ANNALEE	1,762,805	
2.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,754,041	4/6/1993
	(Doll Head)	1,734,041	2/23/1993
3.	THE COLLECTOR	2,014,643	11/12/1006
4.	ANNALEE DOLL SOCIETY	1,784,083	11/12/1996
5.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,860,981	7/27/1993
	(Sun Face)	1,000,981	11/1/1994
6.	ANNALEE MOBILITEE DOLLS	1,831,446	4/10/1004
7.	"ITSIE"	2,035,698	4/19/1994
8.	LOGO KID	2,035,487	2/4/1997
9.	DESIGN ONLY (SKI DOLL)	2,219,519	2/4/1997
	Trademark/Sor	vice Mark Applications	1/19/1999
No.	Applications	vice Mark Applications	
1.	THE MUSEUM COLLECTION	Serial No.	Filing Date
	ANNALEE DAVIS THORNDIKE	75/271,129	4/7/1997
2.	ANNALEE'S DOLLS OF THE	75/071 100	
	WORLD	75/271,128	4/7/1997

10849083.2

RECORDED: 03/03/2008